

March 27, 2024

TO: ALL BIDDERS

RE: <u>STRATEGY DEVELOPMENT AND PROJECT MANAGEMENT FOR KERN COMMUNITY</u> COLLEGE DISTRICT RFP #DO240402

Addendum is hereby expressly incorporated and made part of the Strategy Development and Project Management for the Kern Community College District RFP #DO240402, proposal submission deadline no later than 2:00 p.m. PT, Tuesday, April 2, 2024.

ADDENDUM 3

Clarifications and Modifications to the RFP

- 1. A copy of the RFP and related documents have been uploaded to the Public Purchase website at www.publicpurchase.com and the Kern Community College District website at https://www.kccd.edu/business-services/rfps-bids.html.
- **2.** Submit questions and responses electronically through the Public Purchase website at www.publicpurchase.com.
- 3. The Kern Community College District Board of Trustees has changed the April Board date from April 11, 2024 to April 16, 2024. Therefore, the Board Award Date will be April 16, 2024. The contract commencement and strategy development will begin on or after April 16, 2024.

Answers to bidder questions:

Q1. We are also wondering if you could share any feedback provided by the interagency team leading the CA Jobs First Initiative on Kern Coalition's Regional Plan: Part 1?

Answer: The information will be sent separately upon request via a secure link.

Q2. Additionally, can KCCD share the reason why an update to Part 1 was requested?

Answer: The update was requested to incorporate feedback from stakeholders, to incorporate the industry sector analysis from other reports and to review the final submission for accuracy across indicators.



Q3. Were there specific concerns with the content of the original Part 1 or were updates requested from other HRTCs as well?

Answer: The State had a discussion with each California Jobs First region to provide their feedback directly. We have provided all information related to our specific discussion with the State oversight committee.

All other specifications remain unchanged.

BY: Cammie Ehret-Stevens

Assistant Director, Purchasing & Contracts

Kern Community College District

Phone: 661-336-5155

Email: purchasing@kccd.edu



ACCEPTANCE OF ADDENDUM #3 TO RFP #DO240402

I	_, officer for
Name & Title	Company 3 to the Strategy Development and Project Management
	RFP #DO240402 and agree to provide the additional
Signature of Bidder	Date
Signature of KCCD	Date
Upon signing, the aforementioned addend providers response to RFP.	dum is immediately incorporated into the RFP and service

Submit one (1) signed copy of this Addendum acceptance to:

Kern Community College District Purchasing & Contracts Department 2100 Chester Avenue Bakersfield, CA 93301

Email: purchasing@kccd.edu

Mark subject line/envelope: RFP Addendum #3 Acceptance

If the addendum as presented is unacceptable, please advise KCCD of your rejection of the addendum in writing with reasons, to the address above or by email to purchasing@kccd.edu